_		~~~		
(Rev OME	M PTO-1595 . 6-93)' RI 3 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Commissioner of 101756	.e attached original do	ocuments or copy thereof	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and	address of receiving p	arty(ies)
Digeo Broadband, Inc.		Name: Digeo, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Internal Address:		
		30 4 18		
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 8815 122nd Avenue NE		
	☐Assignment ☐Merger			
	☐Security Agreement ☐Change of Name	City: Kirkl	and State/Country:	Washington Zip: 98033
	Other	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?		
Exe	ecution Date: March 13, 2001	<u> </u>		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	29/136,190			
		}		
Additional numbers attached? ☐Yes ☑No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Name: Kory D. Christensen, MADSON & METCALF	7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>
	Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed		
		□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any deficiencies)		
	Street Address: 15 West South Temple, Suite 900			,
	• •	8. Deposit ac	count number:	
	City: Salt Lake City State: Utah ZIP: 84101	13-0763		
···	· ·	(Attach dupl	icate copy of this page if	paying by deposit account)
/20/2(001 LMUELLER 00000088 29136190			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
	original document.			
	Kory D. Christensen Name of Person Signing Signature		June 12, 20 Date	001
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3				
Total number yr pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "DIGEO BROADBAND, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DIGEO BROADBAND, INC." TO "DIGEO, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3104692 8100

010123888

RECORDED: 06/18/2001

Warriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1020655

DATE: 03-14-01

PATENT

REEL: 011901 FRAME: 0180